)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 02:17:13 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1323 (Rat #0466, Act #0719 of 1990) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Act 375 of 1947, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Clarendon Hospital
District and its Board of Trustees, so as to provide that the ex officio member of the Board who is the Chief of the Medical Staff
of the Clarendon Memorial Hospital shall have voting privileges.

02/22/90
02/22/90
02/22/90
02/23/90
02/27/90
02/28/90
02/28/90
03/21/90
03/28/90
03/29/90
04/05/90
04/09/90
04/11/90
04/12/90
04/12/90
04/12/90
05/01/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-10
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-11
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
Read second time SJ-19

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to delegation from Clarendon HJ-20

Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon HJ-2

Read second time HJ-211

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 466

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-9
Veto overridden Yeas-006 Nays-000 HJ-160

Effective date 04/12/90

Act No. 719

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



