

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### S\*1323 (Rat #0466, Act #0719 of 1990) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Act 375 of 1947, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Clarendon Hospital District and its Board of Trustees, so as to provide that the ex officio member of the Board who is the Chief of the Medical Staff of the Clarendon Memorial Hospital shall have voting privileges.

02/22/90	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-10
02/22/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-11
02/22/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
02/23/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
02/27/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
02/28/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-20
02/28/90	House	Referred to delegation from Clarendon HJ-20
03/21/90	House	Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon HJ-2
03/28/90	House	Read second time HJ-211
03/29/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
04/05/90		Ratified R 466
04/09/90		Vetoed by Governor
04/11/90	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-9
04/12/90	House	Veto overridden Yeas-006 Nays-000 HJ-160
04/12/90		Effective date 04/12/90
04/12/90		Act No. 719
05/01/90		Copies available